	NO. 7173 P. 2
FORM PT0-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS	NVI COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ONCOR, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>VYSIS. INC.</u>
Additional name(a) of conveying party(iee) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖄 No	Internal Address: LAW DEPARTMENT
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:3100 WOODCREEK DRIVE
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: DOWNERS GROVE State: IL ZIP: 60515
Other: Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 No
A. Patent Application No(s). Serial No. 08/729,199, filed 10/15/96 Serial No. 08/330,239, filed 10/27/94	Cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No(s).
Serial No. 08/151,445, filed 11/12/93 Additional numbers attac	ched? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: VYSIS, INÇ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 120.00
Internal Address: <u>LAW DEPARTMENT</u>	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: <u>22-0590</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: DOWNERS GROVE State: IL ZIP: 60515	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. <u>ANGELA F. LUMMUS</u> Name of Person Signing 	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true <u>February 3, 2000</u> Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, s	attachments, and document; 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010411 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oncor, Inc., a Maryland Corporation (hereinafter "Oncor"), is the sole owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and intellectual property which are described and claimed in each specification forming part of the applications for United States Letters Patents identified in the Assignment Of Applications For United States Patent Applications attached as Exhibit 1 hereto and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

WHEREAS, by Order of the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware in Case No. 99-4436(JJF) dated January 18, 2000, Oncor as the sole owner of the aforesaid inventions and intellectual property, applications for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom in the United States and elsewhere is authorized to assign its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid to Vysis, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (hereinafter "Vysis");

NOW, THEREFORE, effective as of February 1, 2000, Oncor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Vysis free and clear of any and all liens, claims and encumbrances the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the aforesaid inventions and intellectual property, applications for patents, issued patents, any other applications or issued patents related thereto throughout the world and as described in the attached Assignment Of Applications For United States Patents. Oncor hereby authorizes Vysis to apply for, prosecute and maintain in its own name or in Oncor's name, as necessary, patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for inventions and improvements included in the Assignment Of Applications For United States Patents. Oncor further agrees for itself and its respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as Vysis may reasonably request to fully effectuate the assignment to Vysis of the aforesaid applications for United States Letters Patents and related rights.

PATENT REEL: 010411 FRAME: 0532 . 3. 2000 3:41PM VYSIS

NO. 7173 P. 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Oncor, Inc. has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized representative this first day of February, 1999.

ONCOR, INC. By: Signature Name: J. R. Shaya

Title: _____ Acting President & CEQ

Date: 2/1/00

Exhibit 1

United States Patent Application Serial Number 08/729,199, filed 15 October 1996, M.G. Wang, "Detection of Bladder Cancer"

United States Patent Application Serial Number 08/330,239, filed 27 October 1994, M.G. Wang, "Detection of Bladder Cancer"

United States Patent Application Serial Number 08/151,445, filed 12 November 1993, M.G. Wang, "Detection of Bladder Cancer"

PCT and All Related Foreign Patent Applications PCT/US94/13024, filed 14 November 1994, published as WO 95/13398, 18 May 1995